

REPLACEMENT OUTBOARD MOTORS AND RIGGING KITS FOR JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF'S MARINE DIVISION

FINAL TABULATION

			AWARDED VENDOR					
			THE DINGO GROUP, LLC. d/b/a PETE JORGENSEN MARINE 7660 College Street Beaumont, TX 77707 Contact Person: Pete Jorgensen 409-212-1005 main phone 409-658-4802 alt. phone 409-212-9681 fax pete@jorgensenmarine.com			CIRCLE D BOATS, LLC. 6335 Hwy 347 Beaumont, TX 77705 Contact Person: Chris Domino 409-722-5230 main 409-504-9837 alt. phone 409-729-0648 fax circledboats@yahoo.com		
BID ITEM	MERCURY ITEM NO.	ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	8M0079499	R/C CONS KT-DUAL	4	\$2,640.00	\$10,560.00	4	\$2,829.00	\$11,316.00
2	8M0138327	PANEL-KEY SWITCH	4	\$73.00	\$292.00	4	\$77.00	\$308.00
3	8M0113732	HARNESS CLEAN PWR	8	\$62.00	\$496.00	8	\$66.00	\$528.00
4	892451T25	HARNESS ASSY	4	\$187.00	\$748.00	4	\$200.00	\$800.00
5	892451T30	HARNESS ASSY	4	\$194.00	\$776.00	4	\$207.00	\$828.00
6	8M0124496	V-VIEW 703 MULTI	4	\$2,205.00	\$8,820.00	4	\$2,362.00	\$9,448.00
7	8M0149598	RIGGING TUBE KIT	8	\$48.00	\$384.00	8	\$51.00	\$408.00
8	67755A14	BOLT KIT-550 IN	8	\$34.00	\$272.00	8	\$33.00	\$264.00
9	8M0109756	DOUBLE NUT KIT	8	\$18.00	\$144.00	8	\$18.00	\$144.00
10	8M0151321	REV4 146X19 RH	4	\$654.00	\$2,616.00	4	\$649.00	\$2,596.00
11	8M0151320	REV4 146X19 LH	4	\$654.00	\$2,616.00	4	\$649.00	\$2,596.00
12	8M0101601	FLO TORQ SSR HD	8	\$139.00	\$1,112.00	8	\$138.00	\$1,104.00
13	STARBOARD ENGINE MODEL	13000033A 300XXL SEAPRO DTS	4	\$20,412.00	\$81,648.00	4	\$19,728.00	\$78,912.00
14	PORT ENGINE MODEL	13000035A 300CXXL SEAPRO DTS	4	\$20,786.00	\$83,144.00	4	\$20,059.00	\$80,236.00
15	STARBOARD LOWER UNIT ASSEMBLY	8MO142321	4	\$7,640.00	\$30,560.00	4	\$7,794.00	\$31,176.00
16	PORT LOWER UNIT ASSEMBLY	8M0142322	4	\$7,640.00	\$30,560.00	4	\$7,794.00	\$31,176.00
17	INSTALLATION COST PER OUTBOARD MOTOR TO INCLUDE ON-SITE DELIVERY AND DE-RIGGING OF EXISTING OUTBOARD MOTOR		4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	4	\$3,530.00	\$14,120.00
			TOTAL BID		\$257,948.00	TOTAL BID		\$265,960.00

NOTE: BOTH BIDDERS SUBMITTED "AS SPECIFIED" BIDS. NO EQUIVALENT ITEMS NOTED.

BID ITEM NO. 13:

INCORRECT TOTAL SUBMITTED BY BIDDER (\$78,900.00)